PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wilfrid Tews	10/23/2007
Maria Heck	10/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Treofan Germany GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Bergstrasse
City:	Neunkirchen
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY
Postal Code:	66539

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11914573

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-884-6586

Email: emorrison@cblh.com Correspondent Name: Eamonn P. Morrison Address Line 1: The Nemours Building

Address Line 2: 1007 North Orange Street, P.O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05581-00157-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eamonn P. Morrison

Total Attachments: 2

500400384

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 020122 FRAME: 0261**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE.

Wilfrid, TEWS Maria, HECK

Have invented certain improvements in

"Polypropylene film for electron-beam hardening applications"

As set forth and described in our application executed on this same day for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS Treofan Germany GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, located at 66539 Neunkirchen, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring said invention and application and all rights we have or may have in improvements thereon, including rights to obtain Letters Patent therefor and reissues and extensions thereof in all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said

Wilfrid Tews, and Maria Heck

have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said **Treofan Germany GmbH & Co. KG** the whole and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and any and all rights we have or may have in improvements thereon, including rights to obtain Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof for said inventions and improvements in foreign countries as well as in the United States, the said invention, application, improvements and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Treofan Germany GmbH & Co. KG for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its legal representative, successors and assignees, as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had such assignment not been made.

WE HEREBY authorized and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the United States Letters Patent to the said Treofan Germany GmbH & Co. KG accordingly, and agree to sign all legal papers and do all this, without expense to ourselves, which shall be necessary to perfect the rights of the said Treofan Germany GmbH & Co. KG under this Agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this ... October 23, 2007

PATENT REEL: 020122 FRAME: 0262

Wilfrid Tews)	(Maria Heck)
(NAME)	(NAME)
(NAME)	(NAME)
WITNESSES:	
D. Walgenbuch)	Jargen Sch. ischk,
(NAME)	(NAME)

(NAME)

RECORDED: 11/16/2007

REEL: 020122 FRAME: 0263